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Product name: BANANA (Artificial) (Flavor)  
Stock code: 2253 
Starting material: Not applicable 
Manufactured via: Not applicable 
 
INGREDIENTS: Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Water, Benzyl Alcohol 
 
BSE/TSE: Raw materials used in the manufacturing process ARE NOT derived from bovine animal. 
 
NON-GMO: This term shall be used to describe products that do not contain genetically modified DNA and/or the proteins derived from 
genetically modified DNA.  
 
GRAS: All flavoring ingredients contained in the product are approved for use in a regulation of the Food and Drug Administration or are 
listed as generally recognized as safe (FEMA GRAS) pursuant to Title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 182. 
 
VEGAN: Product contains only ingredients derived from PLANT source or non-animal source. 
 
ALLERGEN: Although the manufacturer does not have dedicated allergen free equipment, prevention of any type of cross contamination is 
a routine operation in any flavor-house. The manufacturer’s 6-step system of cleaning and sanitation assures maximum protection from 
allergens. Their program also includes allergen identification, special labeling, and employee awareness training. The manufacturer’s is 
certified SQF and is committed to the development of safe and high quality products. Its allergen policy, as well as meeting the requirements 
of the SQF standard, follows the recommendations from the Canadian Food Inspection Agency concerning manufacturing processes to 
reduce the risk of cross-contamination. The manufacturer’s allergen control program and sanitation procedures are rigorously controlled 
which assures maximum protection. The manufacturer’s program also includes allergen identification, special labeling, employee 
continuous training and a yearly external SQF certification audit. The following items ARE NOT used in the manufacturing process of the 
product, and although manufacturer does not specifically assay for the presence of the items below, it is unlikely that any traces of these 
items are present in the starting materials or in the end product. 
 

 
This allergen statement is for the use of the product in pharmaceutical compounding and is provided for informational purposes only. It is based on 
information received from the manufacturer concerning the product contents and manufacturing process, and Medisca makes no representations, 
and takes no responsibility for the content thereof. No analytical testing has been performed by Medisca or by the manufacturer for these allergens, 
and representations concerning their presence in trace amounts are based on theoretical considerations. Accordingly, this statement should not be 
taken as a guarantee of the absence of the above-stated allergens. 

The product is unlikely to contain the following – though they are on the same manufacturing line, in the same plant 
 Cereals containing gluten and products thereof 
 Corn and products thereof  
 Celery and products thereof 
 Soybeans and products thereof 
 Yeast 
 Fish and crustacean shellfish and products thereof 
 Eggs and products thereof 
 Dairy Products (Milk, Lactose, Caseinates, Whey)  
 Sugar (0g / 100g) 
 Peanuts and products thereof (NOT on the same manufacturing line, or same plant) 
 Tree nuts (oils) or derivatives 
 Mustard and products thereof 
 Sesame Oil 
 Preservatives 
 Sulfites >10ppm 
 Artificial Colors  
 Beef/Chicken/Pork derivatives 
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This statement replaces all previous versions for the above-mentioned product. 
We trust this information, which is made to the best of our knowledge in conformance with the foregoing, will be helpful to you. 
 
With kind regards, 
The MEDISCA Team 
 


